

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

November 7, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Modesto Library Scholastic Book Fair

Shoppers will find a fun assortment of books at the Modesto Library during the Scholastic Book Fair.

The Book Fair will be run by Friends of the Modesto Library members and proceeds will benefit the Modesto Library, supporting children's crafts and other library programs. The sale will take place in the Modesto Library Auditorium on Wednesday, Nov. 13, 2013 from 4 to 8 p.m., Thursday, Nov. 14, 2013 from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m., and Saturday, Nov.16, 2013 from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. The Book Fair will be visited by Clifford the Big Red Dog on Saturday, Nov. 16, 2013 at 1:30 p.m. and customers are welcome to bring their cameras! The Modesto Library is located at 1500 l St. in Modesto. For more information, please contact the Friends of the Modesto Library at (209) 996-1531

#